

Public Building Commission of Chicago Contractor Payment Information

Project: Engine Company 115

Contract #: PS3020

Contractor: UJAMAA/Trice JV

Payment Application: #12

Amount Paid: \$ 4,594,327.06

Date of Payment to Contractor: 11/29/20

Amount Paid: \$ 16,372.33

Date of Payment to Contractor: 3/22/22

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by Contractors on the Contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT S CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE:	10/31/2020			
PROJECT:	Engine Company 115			
Pay Application N For the Period: Contract No.:	lo.: 12 8/1/2020 07115	to <u>10/31/2020</u>		
issued by the Put	th Resolution No, adop blic Building Commission of Ch the Commission and to its Tru		nission of Chicago nject (and all terms	on,relating to the \$Revenue Bonds used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution),
	Construction Account and had not amount hereby approved current estimates approved	as not been paid; and I for payment upon any contract v	vill, when added to	n and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the pall amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of unt of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
THE CONTRACT	100	T.'. N/		
THE CONTRACT	TOR: Ujamaa/	Trice JV		
FOR: Engine	Company 115			
Is now entitled to	o the sum of:	\$	4,610,699.39	
ORIGINAL CON	TRACTOR PRICE	\$10,716,936.00		
ADDITIONS		\$11,628,739.00		
DEDUCTIONS		\$0.00		
NET ADDITION	OR DEDUCTION	\$11,628,739.00		
ADJUSTED CON	ITRACT PRICE	\$22,345,675.00		
TOTAL AMOUN	Γ EARNED			\$ 20,277,217.19
TOTAL RETENT	ION			\$ - \$ 1,738,548.21
a) Reserve but Not	e Withheld @ 10% of Total Am to Exceed 5% of Contract Pric nd Other Withholding		\$ 1,738,548.21 \$ -	
c) Liquidat	ted Damages Withheld	-	\$ -	
TOTAL PAID TO	DATE (Include this Paymen	t)		\$ 18,538,668.98
LESS: AMOUNT	PREVIOUSLY PAID			\$ 13,927,969.59
	HIS PAYMENT Design HIS PAYMENT Construction	1		\$ 84,152.26 \$ 4,526,547.13
TOTAL				\$ 4,610,699.39
Architect Engine	eer:			

signature, date

F.X			

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYM	ENT		PAGE 1 OF	PAGES
TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago Richard J Daley Center 50 West Washington Street - Room 200 Chicago, IL 60602 FROM CONTRACTOR: UJAMAA TRICE. JV	PROJECT: VIA ARCHITECT:	APPLICATION #: PERIOD FROM: PERIOD TO:	12 08/01/20 10/31/20	Distribution to: OWNER ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR
1			ĺ	**************************************
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection wi		information and belief the Wo completed in accordance with the Contractor for Work for w	ertifies that to the best of the Contract covered by this Application for the Contract Documents, that all a hich previous Certificates for Payment, and that current payment shows the contract of the contract contract payment shows the c	Payment has been mounts have been paid by nent were issued and
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 2. Net change by Change Orders 3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 ± 2) 4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column G on G703) 5. RETAINAGE: a. 10 % of Completed Work (Column D + E on G703) b. % of Stored Material (Column F on G703) Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or	\$ 10,716,9 \$ 11,628,7 \$ 22,345,6 \$ 20,277,2 \$ 1,738,548.21 \$ -	39.00 CONTRACTOR: 75.00	1. State	Date: 10/31/2020 EULA N STIGLER Day of October 2020 Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires May 14, 2022
Total in Column I of G703) 6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE (Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) 7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) 8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6)	\$ 1,738,5 \$ 18,538,6 \$ 13,927,9 \$ 4,610,6 \$ 3,807,0	In accordance with the Contra comprising the application, the Architect's knowledge, inform the quality of the Work is in a is entitled to payment of the A		servations and the data nat to the best of the gressed as indicated,
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Total changes approved in previous months by Owner	ADDITIONS DEDUCTI \$0.00		certified differs from the amount of uation Sheet that are changed to of	
Total approved this Month	\$0.00	\$0.00 By:		Date:
TOTALS	\$0.00	Contractor named herein. Issu	ble. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is ance, payment and acceptance of p	ayment are without
NET CHANGES by Change Order	\$0.00	prejudice to any rights of the c	Owner or Contractor under this Co	illiaci.

AIA DOCUMENT G702 · APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT · 1992 EDITION · AIA · ©1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - PART 1

	CONTROLOR STREEMENT AND APPLIANT PORTROLOR (page 1 of 2)															
	ENGINE COMPANY 115									CONTRACTOR	UJAMAA TRICE, JV					
PBC Project #	07115															
lob Location	1024 West 119th Street, Chicago, IL 60643			1												
DOD COGGION	1024 Year Francisco, Ollougo, ic 00040											_				
Owner	Public Building Commission Of Chicago								APPLICATION FO	OR PAYMENT #12						
												•				
1	STATE OF ILLINOIS 3 SS															
	COUNTY OF COOK)															
	The affiant, being first duly swom on oath, de	eposes and says that he/she is XXXXXXX - Presid	ent, of XXXXXX, an Illinois	corporation, and duly authoriz	zed to make this Affidavit is	behalf of said corpor	ration, and individually; th	nat he/she is well acquainted	with the facts he	rein set forth and that said	corporation is the Contractor with	the PUBLIC BUILDING CO	MMISSION OF CHICA	30, Owner, under Centract		
	No. PSxxxx dated the 10th day of xxx, 201x,															
						Engine Company 11:										
				that the fo	following statements are mad-	a for the purpose of pro-	curing a partial payment of		4,610,699.39		under the terms of said Contract;					
	That the work for which payment is requeste	ed has been completed, free and clear of any and a	Il claims, liens, charges, and	d expenses of any kind or nat	ture whatsoever, and in full	compliance with the	contract documents and	the requirements of said Ow	mer under them.	That for the purposes of:	aid contract, the following person	s have been contracted with	, and have furnished or			
	prepared materials, equipment, supplies, an	nd services for, and having done labor on said impro	ovement. That the respective	e amounts set forth opposite	their names is the full amo	unt of money due and	d to become due to each	of them respectively. That t	his statement is a	full, true, and complete s	atement of all such persons and	of the full amount now due a	nd the amount			
1	heretofore paid to each of them for such labe	or, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, fu	mished or prepared by each	h of them to or on account of	said work, as stated:											
1																
	·	_														
DESIGN PHA	SE SERVICES	1											-	2		
DESIGN PHA	SE SERVICES	1	1	p I		1	T	T			Work Completed			·	1	
IYEM # (same on			Original contract amount:		Amendment 2	PBC Change	Geni Contr Change				1			:		
ITEM#	Subcontractor Name & Address	Type of Work	Original contract amount:	Partial GMP Adjustment	Amendment 2 Adjustment	PBC Change Orders	Geni Contr Change Orders	Adjusted Contract Amt	% Complete	Previous	-Work Completed	Total to date	retainago	net previous billing	net amount due	remaining to bill
(same on SOV)	Subcontractor Name & Address Brook Architecture, Inc.			Partial GMP Adjustment				Adjusted Contract Amt	% Complete		1	Total to date	retainage	net previous bilino	net amount due	remaining to bill
IYEM # (same on	Subcontractor Name & Address Brook Architecture, Inc. 2325 South Michigan Ave #300,		Initial GMP		Adjustment	Orders	Orders			Previous	Current					
(same on SOV)	Subcontractor Name & Address Brook Architecture, Inc.	Type of Work Design Services		80,652,00		Orders 0.00	Orders 0.00	1,293,713.00	93.72%	Previous 1,153,210.00	Current 59,301,00	1,212,511.00	0.00	1,153,210.00	59,301.00	81,202.00
(same on SOV)	Subcontractor Name & Address Brook Architecture, Inc. 2325 South Michigan Ave #300,	Type of Work Design Services Untel Design Services	Initial GMP		Adjustment	Orders	Orders			Previous	Current					
(same on SOV)	Subcontractor Name & Address Brook Architecture, Inc. 2325 South Michigan Ave #300,	Type of Work Design Services Untel Design Services For Construction Services (moved)	Initial GMP	80,652,00	Adjustment	Orders 0.00	Orders 0.00	1,293,713.00	93.72%	Previous 1,153,210.00	Current 59,301,00	1,212,511.00	0.00	1,153,210.00	59,301.00	81,202.00
(same on SOV)	Subcontractor Name & Address Brook Architecture, Inc. 2325 South Michigan Ave #300,	True of Work Design Services Untel Design Services One Cestion Services of Econol monostruction to pre- diffector for construction to pre-	Initial GMP	80,652,00	Adjustment	Orders 0.00	Orders 0.00	1,293,713.00	93.72%	Previous 1,153,210.00	Current 59,301,00	1,212,511.00	0.00	1,153,210.00	59,301.00	81,202.00
(same on SOV) 01140	Subconfractor Name & Address Brook Architecture, Inc. 2325 South Michigan Ave #300, Chicago, II, 60616 Q	Type of Work Design Services Unel Design Services Fire Concion (moved- d'Escolo from construction to pre- construction, Includes payment from pay	Initial GMP	80,652,00	Adjustment	Orders 0.00	Orders 0.00	1,293,713.00	93.72%	Previous 1,153,210.00	Current 59,301,00	1,212,511.00	0.00	1,153,210.00	59,301.00	81,202.00
(same on SOV)	Subcontractor Name & Address Brook Architecture, Inc. 2325 South Michigan Ave #300, Chicago, IL 60616 Q Ujamaa Trice, LLC, JV	True of Work Design Services Untel Design Services One Cestion Services of Econol monostruction to pre- diffector for construction to pre-	Initial GMP	80,652,00	Adjustment	Orders 0.00	Orders 0.00	1,293,713.00	93.72%	Previous 1,153,210.00	Current 59,301,00	1,212,511.00	0.00	1,153,210.00	59,301.00	81,202.00
(same on SOV)	Subcontractor Name & Address Brook Architecture, Inc. 2325 South Michigan Ave #300, Chicado, Il, 60516 O Ujamaa Trice, LLC, JV 7744 S. Story Island Ave.	Type of Work Design Services Unel Design Services Fire Concion (moved- d'Escolo from construction to pre- construction, Includes payment from pay	Initial GMP	80.852,00 0.00	Adjustment (27,802,00)	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00	1.293.713.00 0.00	93.72% #DIV/0\	Previous 1,153,210.00 0,00	59.301.00 0.00	1,212,511.00 0,00	0.00	1,153,210.00	59,301,00 0,00	81,202,00 0,00
(same on SOV)	Subcontractor Name & Address Brook Architecture, Inc. 2325 South Michigan Ave #300, Chicago, IL 60616 Q Ujamaa Trice, LLC, JV	Type of Work Design Services Unel Design Services Fire Concion (moved- d'Escolo from construction to pre- construction, Includes payment from pay	Initial GMP	80,652,00	Adjustment	Orders 0.00	Orders 0.00	1,293,713.00	93.72%	Previous 1,153,210.00	Current 59,301,00	1,212,511.00	0.00	1,153,210.00	59,301.00	81,202.00
(same on SOV)	Subcontractor Name & Address Brook Architecture, Inc. 2325 South Michigan Ave #300, Chicado, Il, 60516 O Ujamaa Trice, LLC, JV 7744 S. Story Island Ave.	Type of Work Design Services Unel Design Services Fire Concion (moved- d'Escolo from construction to pre- construction, Includes payment from pay	Initial GMP	80.852,00 0.00	Adjustment (27,802,00)	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00	1.293.713.00 0.00	93.72% #DIV/0\	Previous 1,153,210.00 0,00	59.301.00 0.00	1,212,511.00 0,00	0.00	1,153,210.00	59,301,00 0,00	81,202,00 0,00
(same on SOV)	Subcontractor Name & Address Brook Architecture, Inc. 2325 South Michigan Ave #300, Chicado, Il, 60516 O Ujamaa Trice, LLC, JV 7744 S. Story Island Ave.	Type of Work Design Services Unel Design Services Fire Concion (moved- d'Escolo from construction to pre- construction, Includes payment from pay	Initial GMP	80.852,00 0.00	Adjustment (27,802,00)	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00	1.293.713.00 0.00	93.72% #DIV/0\	Previous 1,153,210.00 0,00	59.301.00 0.00	1,212,511.00 0,00	0.00	1,153,210.00	59,301,00 0,00	81,202,00 0,00
(same on SOV) 01140	Subcontractor Name & Address Brook Architecture, Inc. 2325 South Michigan Ave #300, Chicado, Il, 60516 O Ujamaa Trice, LLC, JV 7744 S. Story Island Ave.	True of Work Dealon Services United Dealon Services Pre Construction Services (moved construction, includes payment from pay application #.4)	Initial GMP 1.240.883.00 1.19,846.00	60.652.00 0.00 (19.652.00)	Adjustment (27.802.00) (27.802.00) (39.752.00	0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00	1,293,713,00 0,00 139,946,00	93.72% #DIV/01	Previous 1,153,210.00 0,00 115,094.74	59.301.00 0.00 24.851.26	1,212,511,00 0,00 139,946.00	0.00	1,153,210.00 0.00 115,094,74	59.301.00 0.00 24.851.26	81,202.00 0,00
(same on SOV)	Subcontractor Name & Address Brook Architecture, Inc. 2325 South Michigan Ave #300, Chicado, Il, 60516 O Ujamaa Trice, LLC, JV 7744 S. Story Island Ave.	Type of Work Design Services Unel Design Services Fire Concion (moved- d'Escolo from construction to pre- construction, Includes payment from pay	Initial GMP 1.240.883.00 1.19,846.00	80.852,00 0.00	Adjustment (27,802,00)	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00	1.293.713.00 0.00	93.72% #DIV/0\	Previous 1,153,210.00 0,00	59.301.00 0.00	1,212,511.00 0,00	0.00	1,153,210.00	59,301,00 0,00	81,202,00 0,00
(same on SOV)	Subcontractor Name & Address Brook Architecture, Inc. 2325 South Michigan Ave #300, Chicado, Il, 60516 O Ujamaa Trice, LLC, JV 7744 S. Story Island Ave.	True of Work Dealon Services United Dealon Services Pre Construction Services (moved construction, includes payment from pay application #.4)	Initial GMP 1.240.883.00 1.19,846.00	60.652.00 0.00 (19.652.00)	Adjustment (27.802.00) (27.802.00) (39.752.00	0.00 0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00	1,293,713,00 0,00 139,946,00	93.72% #DIV/01	Previous 1,153,210.00 0,00 115,094.74	59.301.00 0.00 24.851.26	1,212,511,00 0,00 139,946.00	0.00	1,153,210.00 0.00 115,094,74	59.301.00 0.00 24.851.26	81,202.00 0,00

EXHIBIT A - CONSTRUCTION - PART 2
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 2 of 2)

					CONTRA	ACTOR'S SWORN	STATEMENT AND AFF	FIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL	PAYMENT (pa	ige 2 of 2)						
COST OF WO	owners milet wish engine removement responses research months and												1			
TRADE CONT	TRACTOR COSTS		1	NSS Proced Radio Advantage of Constant Highlight	Marria Commission State Commission	1	T T		1		Work Completed	T		ı	Γ	
ITEM#	Subcontractor Name & Address	Type of Work	Original contract amount:	Partial GMP Adjustment	Amendment 2 Adjustment	PBC Change Orders	Geni Contr Change Orders	Adjusted Contract Amount	% Complete	Previous	Current	Total to date	retainage	net previous billing	nel amount due	remaining to bit
01991	Ujamaa Trice, LLC, JV 7744 S. Stony Island Ave. Chicago, IL 60649	General Requirments	328.452.00	630,758,86		0.00	0.00	959.210.86	100.00%	959,210.86	0.00	959.210.86	94.242.56	864.968.31	0.00	94.242.55
03402	Kerkstra Precast, Inc 3373 Busch Drive Grandville, MI 49418 Q	Plant-Precast Structural	8.900.00	230,400,00		0.00	0.00	239.300.00	100.00%	216.975.00	22,325,00	239,300.00	23,930.01	195,277,49	20.092.50	23,930,01
02001	M2 Construction P.O. Box 8104 Drive Algonguín, IL 60102	Demolition	24.700.00	23, 103,00		0.00	0.00	24,700.00	100.00%	24,700.00	0.00	24,700.00	2.470.00	22,230,00	0.00	2,470.00
04100	A.G. Construction 15308 Lincoln Harvey, IL 60426	Masonry	2.500.000.00	278.725,54		0.00	0.00	2.778.725.54	100.00%	2.648.225.54	130,500.00	2,778,725,54	277.872.55	2,383,402,99	117,450.00	277.872.55
01601	DLZ Inductrial Surveying 316 Tech Drive Burns Harbor, IN 46304	Survey	29.993.00			0.00	7,781.50	37,774,50	100.00%	28,752,48	9.022.02	37,774,50	3,777,45	25.877.23	8,119.82	3,777.45
15400	SCM Plumbing 4148 W. 13th Street Chicago, IL 60623	Plumbina	1.070.000.00			0,00	0.00	1,070,000.00	90.29%	861,000.00	105,100,00	966,100,00	96.610.00	774,900,00	94,590.00	200,510.00
02200	JLL Construction 566 W Lake St #310 Chicago, IL 60661	Excavation / Site Concrete	967,000.00	423,114,68		43,602,64	198,196,39	1,631,913,71	98.68%	1,352,064,71	258,300,00	1.610.364.71	161,036,47	1.216.858.24	232,470,00	182,585.47
02500	J.P. Hopkins Sewer Contractor 4530 West 137th Street Crestwood, IL 60418 Q	Site Utilities	330.000.00	106,514,92		0.00	22.411.58	458,926,50	100.00%	439,066,35	19,860.15	458,926,50	45,892.66	395,159,70	17,874,13	45,892,66
01016	d'Escoto 1200 N Ashland Ave 6th Fi Chicago, IL 60622	Moved Per Discussion to Pre- Construction Quality Control	0.00			0.00	0.00	0,00	0.00%	0,00	0.00	0.00	0,00	0,00	0.00	0,00
16000	Taylor Electric Company 7811 South Stony Island Ave Chicago, IL 60649 Q	Electrical	500,000.00	1,500,000,00	18.574.36	0.00	0.00	2,018,574.36	85.69%	1,381,779,00	347,870,50	1,729,649,50	172.964.95	1,243,601,10	313,083.45	461,889,81
16000,2	Taylor Electric Company 7811 South Stony Island Ave Chicago, IL 60649	Temp Power	32,483.00			0.00	0.00	32,483.00	100,00%	32,483,00	0.00	32.483,00	3,248,30	29,234.70	0.00	3,248.30
03300	Trice Construction Company 438 West 43rd Street Chicago, IL 60609	Building Concrete	616,813.00	203,936.45	119,474,88	0.00	62,829.53	1.003,053,86	100,00%	883,578,98	119,474,88	1,003,053.86	100,305,39	795,221,08	107,527,39	100,305.39
05100	New Horizon Chicago JV PO Box 19160 Chicago, IL 60619 Q	Structural Steel	300,000,00	681,832,00		0.00	0.00	981.832.00	95,53%	843.491.00	94,445,00	937,936.00	49,092,00	759.142.00	129,702,00	92,988,00
02314	Revcon Construction Corporation 500 Industrial Drive, Lincolnshire, IL 60069	Drilled Piers	39,000.00	0,00		0,00	0.00	39.000.00	100,00%	39,000.00	0.00	39,000,00	0.00	35,100,00	3,900.00	0,00
15350	Amber Mechanical 111950 S. Central Ave Alsio, IL 60803 Q	HVAC	26.749.00	1,140,001,00	19,178,01	0.00	0.00	1,185,928.01	83,46%	804.710.00	185,110,00	989,820,00	98,982,00	724,239.00	166,599,00	295,090.01
06001	Toro Construction Corp 6233 W. 63rd Street Chicago, IL 60638 Q	Framing, Drywall, Doors, Frames and Hardware		375,000.00		0.00	0.00	375,000.00	89.85%	174,325.00	162,595.00	336,920.00	33,692.00	156,892.50	146,335.50	71,772.00

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 3 of)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT	\$10,716,936.00	TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED	\$20,277,217.19
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT	\$11,628,739.00	LESS 10% RETAINED	\$1,738,548.21
OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS	\$22,345,675.00	NET AMOUNT EARNED	\$18,538,668.98
CREDITS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	\$13,927,969.59
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$22,345,675.00	AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$4,610,699.39
		BALANCE TO COMPLETE	\$3,807,006.02

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Name: Jimmy Akintonde

Title: President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 31st day of October, 2020.

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

EULA N STIGLER Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois

My Commission Expires May 14, 2022